

NEWS RELEASE

November 4, 2024 For Immediate Release

Contact: Alan Anderson 503.906.2380 alan@broadwayrose.org

Broadway Rose Presents a Greeting Card Christmas Show



Tigard, OR – Broadway Rose Theatre Company presents *Five Golden Rings: A Greeting Card Channel Holiday Musical*, a spirited romantic comedy. Preview performance is on Wednesday, November 27, with opening night on *Friday*, *November 29*, and performances continuing through *December 22*. Evening performances are Wednesday through Saturday at 7:30 p.m. Matinees are at 2:00 p.m. on Saturdays and Sundays. Performances are held at the *Broadway Rose New Stage* located at 12850 SW Grant Avenue in Tigard.

Cozy up for this musical holiday special, as Holly, a business executive from the big city, gets snowed in at a quaint Vermont bed and breakfast for Christmas, and begins to fall for its rugged yet charming owner. From flannel shirts to flirtatious snowball fights, *Five Golden Rings* is everything you want in a "Greeting Card Christmas Show." Don't miss this humorous and heartwarming romance, an affectionate parody of America's favorite greeting card channel.

Written by Stephen Garvey with music and lyrics by David Abbinanti, the Broadway Rose production will be directed by Annie Kaiser, with musical direction by Wendy Vece, and choreography by Dan Murphy. Scenic design by Robert Vaughn and lighting design by Larry Larsen. Costumes are designed by Allie Schluchter-Cox, with sound design by Brian Karl Moen, Kimberly D'Agnese as production manager, and Jessica Junor as production stage manager.

The cast comprises Erin Tamblyn (Holly), Nick Serrone (Lance), Hailee Elders (Grace), Adam John Roper (Bradley/Joel/Hank), Brandon B. Weaver (Nick), Sophie MacKay (Trish), with the ensemble including Dustin Fuentes, Brian Kennedy, Gabie Mbenza-Ngoma, and Blythe Woodland.

Tickets are priced from \$30 to \$54 for adults (depending on date). Tickets in the upper section for ages 6-18 are \$20 and ages 19-35 are \$25. Discounts are available for groups of 10 or more. Two \$5 tickets are available for each Oregon Trail Card holder for this performance through the Arts for All program. For a full listing of show performances or to order tickets visit www.broadwayrose.org, call 503.620.5262, or visit the box office at 12850 SW Grant Avenue, Tigard.

The title sponsors are **Harvey and Sandy Platt** and **CTA Pathology** is the production sponsor. Broadway Rose's 2024 season is funded in part by the **Regional Arts & Culture Council, Oregon Arts Commission,** and the **City of Tigard**.

BROADWAY ROSE THEATRE COMPANY is Oregon's premier musical theatre company. Under the artistic direction of Sharon Maroney, Broadway Rose has been producing professional musical theatre in the Portland area since 1992, enriching the region's cultural life and increasing opportunities for Oregonians to participate in the arts. Broadway Rose is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit committed to keeping live theatre affordable and making its productions accessible to all members of the community.

###